Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0b 02/01/21
EMI Suppression Capacitors
X1+Y2 300VAC
ME1X2Y Series
FEATURE
• Self-Healing Property
• Dielectric: Metallized Polypropylene Film
• Winding: Non-Inductive Type

X1+Y2 300VAC
ME1X2Y Series
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Digit Description
(1) Meritek Series ME1X2Y EMI Suppression Capacitors series, Safety Rated X1+2*Y2 type
(2) Capacitance, X1 103K 103: 10000pF, ±10% (K) First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(3) Rated Voltage 300 300VAC AC Voltage Rating
(4) Internal Code xx Internal Control or project reference
RELIABLILTY AND TEST CONDITIONS
Item Test Condition Requirement
Capacitance Measuring Frequency: ±2%; Measuring Voltage: ≤1Vrms.  Within the tolerance specified, at +20±5°C
Solderability
Soldering temperature: +235±5°C
Immersion duration: 2±0.5sec
More than 90% of circumferential surface
of lead wire shall be covered with new
solder
Tensile Terminal
Strength
Apply 1.0Kg (10N) for 10±1sec to the terminal in the axial
direction and acting in a direction away from the body.
Shall be no abnormality
Bending Strength
Apply 0.5Kg for 2 cycles. Each cycle includes: 90° once,
return to its initial position for 2~3 sec. and then to the
opposite direction once.
Shall be no abnormality
Damp Heat
Temperature: +40°C ± 2°C, Relative Humidity: 90%~95%
Time: 56days; After test, let rest for 1.5±0.5hr at ordinary
condition before making measurements.
Appearance: No Visible Damage
Withstand Voltage: Within specified limits
ΔC/C: ≤ ±5% of the value before test
DF: ≤ 0.002 (0.2%) Max at 1KHz
IR: ≥ 50% of the rated value
Dry Heat Resistance Temperature: 110°C ± 2°C, Times: 16 +1/-0Hrs
Cold Resistance Temperature: -40±3°C, Times: 2±1Hrs
Temperature Cycle
Test Temperature Cycle: Total 5 cycles.
Each cycle includes
Cycle Temperature Time
1 +20±2°C 3 min
2 -40±3°C 30min
3 +20±2°C 3 min
4 +110±2°C 30min
5 +20±2°C 3 min
After test, let rest for 1.5±0.5hr at ordinary condition before
making measurements.
Vibration Resistance
Frequency change: 10~55~10Hz
Vibration Distance: 1.5mm
Test Direction: X, Y, Z
Test Duration: 2+1/-0hrs each direction
Appearance: No mechanical Damage
Connection: Shall be no short or open
ME1X2Y 103K 300 xx
(1) (2) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0b 02/01/21
EMI Suppression Capacitors
X1+Y2 300VAC
ME1X2Y Series
RELIABLILTY AND TEST CONDITIONS
Item Test Condition Requirement